i. the entire construction services provided by 

developer to the landowner should not be held as 
taxable in terms of Section 9 of CGST Act, 2017 and 
also time of supply of such services should not be 
held as 15/03/2022; 

ii.  the Amount of Rs 91,80,22,265/- (Rupees Ninety 
One Crore Eighty Lakh Twenty Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Sixty Five only) should not be 
held as consideration  towards construction 
services provided to landowner in Brigade 
Parkside North project and according GST of Rs. 
11,01,62,672/- (CGST of Rs. 5,50,81,336/- + SGST of 
Rs. 5,50,81,336/-) (Rupees Eleven Crore One Lakh

[...]

developer to the landowner in Brigade Senate-
1(Wing-1 & Wing-2), Brigade Senate-2, Brigade 
Deccan Heights, Brigade North Ridge Neo Projects 
declared by the taxpayer should not be rejected and 
accordingly, should not be re-determined; 

v. the Amount of Rs 386,14,61,590/-(Rupees Three 
Hundred and Eighty Six Crore Fourteen Lakh Sixty 
One Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety only)  
should not be held as consideration towards 
construction services provided to landowner in 
Brigade Senate-1(Wing-1 & Wing-2), Brigade 
Senate-2, Brigade Deccan Heights, Brigade North 

Ridge Neo Projects and accordingly GST of Rs.